Boston Fire Department
Field Operations Guide — Communications 4/9/2007

Chapter 8 Special Signals

10-12
10-13
10-14
10-15
10-16
10-17
10-18
10-19
10-31
10-32
10-43
10-51
10-52
10-53
10-54
10-56
10-57
10-61
10-66
10-67
10-68
10-69
10-71
10-72
10-73
10-74
10-75
10-76

10-81
10-82

10-91
10-92
10-93
10-94
10-95

4-4-4
9-9-9

No Public School

No Drill School

No Fire College

Display National Standard at Half Mast

No In-Service or Hydrant Inspections

Period of Modified Response

Task Force Operations

Task Force Operations Terminated, Resume Normal Operations

High Pressure System Out of Service

High Pressure System In Service

General Radio Broadcast

Hazardous Driving Conditions

Hazardous Driving Conditions - Affix Chains to Department Vehicles

Department Radio Out of Service

Department Radio Back In Service

Mobile Computer Terminals out of service

Mobile Computer Terminals back in service

Emergency Mobilization Alert Exists

Maintain 1 Officer & 5 Fire Fighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
Maintain 1 Officer & 6 Fire Fighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
Maintain 2 Officers & 6 FireFighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
All Members Remain on Duty

Group 1 Mobilized - Return to Duty

Group 2 Mobilized - Return to Duty

Group 3 Mobilized - Return to Duty

Group 4 Mobilized - Return to Duty

All Off Duty Members Return to Duty, Except Those on Vacation or Leave

Emergency Mobilization Alert/Actions Terminated

Suspend Normal Running Card Covering Assignments
Resume Normal Running Card Covering Assignments

Threat Level Green (Low)*
Threat Level Blue (Guarded)*
Threat Level Yellow (Elevated)*
Threat Level Orange (High)*
Threat Level Red (Severe)*

Special Signal for Phones - All Company Commanders call Fire Alarm
Test Signal for Tapper Transmitter

* When the threat level is at Orange or Red, the Fire Alarm Office shall announce the level immediately after
transmission of the signal and at 0900 and 1900 hours daily.

On all other levels, the Fire Alarm Office shall announce the threat level immediately after transmission of the signal

only.

Members shall refer to the addendum to Standard Operating Procedures #61 Operations and Response to
Terrorist Incidents dated March 31, 2003, for the appropriate measures to be taken for each Terrorism Threat
Condition Level.

8-1



