## **Chapter 8 Special Signals**

No Public School

10-12

10-13	No Drill School
10-14	No Fire College
10-15	Display National Standard at Half Mast
10-16	No In-Service or Hydrant Inspections
10-17	Period of Modified Response
10-18	Task Force Operations
10-19	Task Force Operations Terminated, Resume Normal Operations
10-31	High Pressure System Out of Service
10-32	High Pressure System In Service
10-43	General Radio Broadcast
10-51	Hazardous Driving Conditions
10-52	Hazardous Driving Conditions - Affix Chains to Department Vehicles
10-53	Department Radio Out of Service
10-54	Department Radio Back In Service
10-56	Mobile Computer Terminals out of service
10-57	Mobile Computer Terminals back in service
10-61	Emergency Mobilization Alert Exists
10-66	Maintain 1 Officer & 5 Fire Fighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
10-67	Maintain 1 Officer & 6 Fire Fighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
10-68	Maintain 2 Officers & 6 FireFighters for Oncoming Tour. District and Division Aides will Remain on Duty
10-69	All Members Remain on Duty
10-71	Group 1 Mobilized - Return to Duty
10-72	
10-73	Group 3 Mobilized - Return to Duty
10-74	
10-75	All Off Duty Members Return to Duty, Except Those on Vacation or Leave
10-76	Emergency Mobilization Alert/Actions Terminated
10-81	Suspend Normal Running Card Covering Assignments
10-82	Resume Normal Running Card Covering Assignments
10-91	Threat Level Green (Low)*
10-92	Threat Level Blue (Guarded)*
10-93	Threat Level Yellow (Elevated)*
10-94	Threat Level Orange (High)*
10-95	Threat Level Red (Severe)*
4-4-4	Special Signal for Phones - All Company Commanders call Fire Alarm
9-9-9	Test Signal for Tapper Transmitter

On all other levels, the Fire Alarm Office shall announce the threat level immediately after transmission of the signal only.

Members shall refer to the *addendum* to Standard Operating Procedures #61 **Operations and Response to Terrorist Incidents** dated March 31, 2003, for the appropriate measures to be taken for each Terrorism Threat Condition Level.

<sup>\*</sup> When the threat level is at Orange or Red, the Fire Alarm Office shall announce the level immediately after transmission of the signal and at 0900 and 1900 hours daily.